EMERGENCY ADOPTED RULES

Emergency adoption of new rules, amendment of existing rules, repeal of existing rules, and adoption by reference, shall become effective immediately, unless otherwise stated therein, upon the filing of the rule with Legislative Reference Service. Emergency rules may be effective for a period of not longer than 120 days.

A. SECRETARY OF STATE, OFFICE OF THE

New Rules: 820-2-3-.04 Forms for Overseas and Military Absentee Voting Date Filed: January 10, 2012

820-2-3-.04 Forms for Overseas and Military Absentee Voting **Date Filed: January 13, 2012**

Chapter 820-2-8 Procedures for Implementing the Military and Overseas Voter Empowerment Act and Act of Alabama 2011-619 Date Filed: January 10, 2012

Person to contact for copy of rule: Jean Brown State Capitol Room E-201 Montgomery, AL 36103